
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: Pump Station 018 Replacement (PID No. 003206A) 

CONTRACT NO: 178-0478-CP(RO) 

AGREEMENT DATE: October 23, 2018 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: February 6, 2019 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: TLC Diversified, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 . Increase the Agreement by: $151, 249. 00. 
2. Extend the Agreement term by: 91 consecutive Calendar Days. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 
The additional funds are needed for the installation of a replacement gravity line and force main segment 
based on changing site conditions revealed during project construction activities. The installation of the new 
force main segment will be conducted in tandem with the replacement gravity line resulting in all pump 
station and sanitary sewer piping being located within existing County easements. 

The Contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this 
work. 

The Agreement term has been increased by ninety-one (91) consecutive Calendar Days. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $577,400.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $151,249.00 

Revised Agreement Amount: $728,649.00 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.plnellascounty.org/purchase 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and wiil be 
performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, 
as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the 
agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, 
whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the 
circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay 
costs. 

ATTEST: 

·1· ([)~ 
..... 

.. ·~ i A.A 
·, ~.l. t.f;3y: l ~ d·ir:L4ti.~ . -• 

. ,. · Ken Burke I 

'' ''''''''\\ I I ~lerk of 'the Court 
•• ti' ---- ~- ()f,l(D O' ,,,, .,. 

, I -- \. 111 .... ' •, • • • , "- t, l •;t. 

; • ;-- .,,:> . . . •• C'..., 1, ' ;_' , ; - ,, . cf') • • '-"'~ I ; r, , . . • . , I; .. _ ~ ~ 
! ~ .... : ~ ·. ~ ~ 
.: ',:, : ,?"\ u •• -<. I, 
, ?. • ;' 
-o· •<:>/ 

·; C) : -._(1'\?.. .= .-<'? ~ 

,. ,, 

I c... • ~ 

,,, · ... ~. ••• rd'Jf~ ... .. :~ ! 
', / • . \ .. c.;,' :.· 

I . ' ' <. .. ', ~· . ........... ' .. ,) _--,, '(,· ·," --
1 l l I I I :) / , • ~~ ~I_; : } \ .. ..._ 

\ \ \ \ \ '' '' '' ............... 
,,,,.: l' l 

' 
) I~, ·r ~' 

. r , ... ;, ; ··~ .-.·1, . r 
,. r 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of County 
Commissioners 

By:_\-;_~ -~~----
Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 

Date: q / 1 ~J tq-

APPROVED A' T F RM 

By: 




